NW IdolFest Parental Consent for Minor Attendees

This form is required for all attendees who are under 18 years of age.

Disclosure

Northwest IdolFest (NW IdolFest) is a convention of anime and Japanese idol enthusiasts, held on October 11-13, 2024, at the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Seattle Airport. The event is organized by The IdolFest Foundation. Attendance is open to all interested parties and there is no process by which attendees are screened or otherwise evaluated prior to admission. Neither NW IdolFest, The IdolFest Foundation, the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel, nor the staff associated with any of the aforementioned groups bear any responsibility whatsoever for the conduct or actions of any individual convention attendee. Every attendee is understood to be present at the event solely at his or her own risk. NW IdolFest is open to people of all ages. Specific programming which we deem to be for adult audiences only will not be accessible to those under 18 and will require ID to enter.

aforementioned groups bear any responsibility whatsoever for the conduct or actions of any individual convention attendee. Every attendee is understood to be present at the event solely at his or her own risk. NW IdolFest is open to people of all ages. Specific programming which we deem to be for adult audiences only will not be accessible to those under 18 and will require ID to enter.
Statement_of Parental Consent and Indemnification I represent that I am the parent or legal guardian of, and I hereby provide consent for the above-named minor to attend NW IdolFest and agree to the terms and conditions as stated below.
I agree to indemnify and hold harmless NW IdolFest, The IdolFest Foundation, the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel, and any volunteers or staff associated with the preceding organizations, from any claim for personal injuries or other damages or equity arising from the above-named minor's activities at NW IdolFest.
I agree also to accept full responsibility for the actions and behaviors of the above-named minor at NW IdolFest. I agree also that The IdolFest Foundation bears no responsibility to monitor the whereabouts or activities of the above-named minor, or to convey any messages from me or from any other party to that above-named minor.
I have read the above one (1) page Statement of Parental Consent and Indemnification, and state that I have understood it and am voluntarily signing it without any inducement or representation whatsoever from any volunteer or member of the staff of NW IdolFest, The IdolFest Foundation, or the DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel.
PRINT NAME (Parent or guardian):
SIGNATURE (Parent or guardian):
DATE: PHONE: